
SUCCESS STORIES 

Wheat crop treated with positive thoughts though raj-yog meditation techniques, 

Rudrapur 



No difference in yield of wheat under  conventional fertilizer and no 

fertilizer application   

   

 

Treatments 

Grain yield (q/acre) 

R1  R2  R3  Total  Average (q/acre) 

Un meditated seeds 

with organic 

farmer’s practice  

20.0 

(180) 

22.0 

(200) 

18.7 

(170) 

60.7 20.1 

Meditated seeds 

with no inputs 

except irrigation 

19.6 

(178) 

20.9 

(190) 

17.3 

(157) 

57.8 19.2 

        Note: Data in parenthesis are yield kg/ net plot (36m2)  
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Coffee Plantation at Farmer’s field 
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